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last first code record license_number company address1 city state zip email phone fax

1 Andersen James Architect Emeritus 30012597 134 Herons Next Lane Saint Augustine FL 32080 (904)471‐8965
2 Hicks David Architect Emeritus ‐ Atlanta RA003075 121 Kiln Trail St Simons Island GA 31522 architectstudio@mindspring.com

1 Amos David Architect 30048450 RA008288 David E. Amos, Architect, LLC 613A Beachview Drive St. Simons Island GA 31522 daveamos@comcast.net (912)638‐7415 (912)638‐7764
2 Berry A.J. Architect 30054712 RA010835 Lamar T. Webb, Architect, Inc. 13 Retreat Pl Saint Simons Island GA 31522‐2401 ajbjraia@hotmail.com (912)638‐8621 (912)638‐1635
3 Brock Liane Architect 38053587 RA012912 Wiregrass Studio, Inc. 1208 Newcastle ST Ste 202 Brunswick GA 31520‐7533 liane@wiregrassstudio.com (912)264‐4788
4 Bryson Larry Architect 30291640 AR91563 gaLarry L. Bryson, Architect, P.C. 228 Redfern Vlg Ste 201 Saint Simons Island GA 31522‐2504 larrylbryson@brysonarchitect.com (912)638‐6745 (912)634‐1822
5 Day Charles William Architect 38272990 RA016193 2481 Demere Road, #101 St Simons Island GA 31522 charles@charleswday.com (931)265‐3287 (931)265‐3287
6 Kent James Architect 30099374 RA007422  JFK Architecture 357 Oak Grove Island Dr Brunswick GA 31523‐8918 JamesKent357@comcast.net (912)270‐3159 (912)264‐5622
7 Morelan Tracy Architect 30110858 RA012568 104 Amelia St Saint Simons Island GA 31522‐2002 morelantracy@hotmail.com (912)222‐2208 (912)638‐6828
8 Neal Douglas Architect 30046784 RA007655 Douglas A. Neal Architect, Inc 107 Marina Dr Saint Simons Island GA 31522‐2242 dougnealarch@bellsouth.net (912)602‐8127
9 Ray Landon Architect 30389956 RA017213 Wiregrass Studio, Inc. 1208 Newcastle ST Ste 202 Brunswick GA 31520‐7533 landon@wiregrassstudio.com (912)264‐4788
10 Rentz John Architect 30019746 RA005153 John R. Rentz, Architect 300 Main St Ste 202 St Simons Island GA 31522‐1858 jrrarch@bellsouth.net (912)638‐4952 (912)638‐9696
11 Rowley Edward Architect 30051555 AR 94762 Rowley & Associates, Inc. 3600 Frederica Rd Ste 8 Saint Simons Island GA 31522‐1380 ed@edrowley.net (912)638‐7177 (912)638‐1664
12 Rule Cory Associate 30537849 TN 107257 Ussery/Rule Architects, PC 1804 Frederica Rd Ste A Saint Simons Island GA 31522‐2044 crule@urarch.com (912)638‐1256
13 Sasser Richard Architect 30064303 RA007840 1766 Memorial Dr Ste 1 Waycross GA 31501‐1098 richardsasser@wayx.net (912)283‐3548
14 Schmidt Karen Architect 30463729 RA012329 918 Rose Cottage Rd Saint Simons Island GA 31522‐2253 karenschmidtarchitect@gmail.com (912)617‐0162
15 Tobaben Brock Architect 38090087 RA0146212 133 Stewart Street Saint Simons Island GA 31522 brockt14@gmail.com
16 Truett Thomas Architect 30173147 AR100170 Thomas Thaddeus Truett Architect, P.C. PO BOX 20509 Saint Simons Island GA 31522‐0109 ttt@tttarch.com 912‐634‐0222 (912)634‐0029
17 Tuten John Architect 30078326 RA002925 John A. Tuten & Associates 4680 Highway 17 North Brunswick GA 31525 johnt@johntuten.com 478‐237‐6467 (912)267‐6409
18 Ussery Robert Architect 30045422 RA003277 Ussery/Rule Architects, PC 1804 Frederica Rd Ste A Saint Simons Island GA 31522‐2044 russery@urarch.com (912)638‐6688
19 Walker Phillip Architect 30448565 RA010734 Phillip T Walker, Architect P.C. 1002 North Augusta Avenue Waycross GA 31503 ptwarchitect7@gmail.com (912)510‐9798 pwalker@ptwarc
20 Webb Lamar Architect 30043296 RA0014555 Lamar T. Webb, Architect, Inc. 13 Retreat Pl Saint Simons Island GA 31522‐2401 ltwaia@live.com (912)638‐8621 (912)638‐1635
21 Youngner Joshua Architect 38048706 RA014204 Joshua G. Youngner Architect, P.C. 100 Sylvan Drive Suite 299 Saint Simons Island GA 31522 jyoungner@gmail.com (912)771‐5281

1 Brock Nathan Associate 38764480 1102 Prince Street Brunswick GA 31520 nathan@wiregrassstudio.com (912)269‐3507
2 Edwards Elizabeth Associate 39014057 301 6th Avenue St. Simons Island GA 31522 edwardsem44@yahoo.com (843)696‐5630
3 Goehring Chad Associate 30218404 Harrison Design Associates 60 Cinema Ln Ste 130 Saint Simons Island GA 31522‐6631 cgoehring@harrisondesign.com (912)634‐9603 (912)634‐9605
4 Guerrero Kirby Associate 40811686 ` Wiregrass Studio, Inc Architects 1208 Newcastle ST Ste 202 Brunswick GA 31520 kirby@wiregrassstudio.com (912)264‐4788
5 MacMillan W. Associate 30132943 Harrison Design Associates 60 Cinema Lane Unit #130 St. Simons Island GA 31522 wgmac1961@yahoo.com (912)634‐9603
6 Mihopulos Annelise Associate 39189977 361 Pecan Point Dr Brunswick GA 31525 annelise.sieving@gmail.com (262)751‐9415
7 Moss Mallory Associate 39310402 Wiregrass Studio, Inc. 1208 Newcastle ST Ste 202 Brunswick GA 31520‐7533 mallory@wiregrassstudio.com (912)264‐4788
8 Smith Scott Associate 30538439 602 Palm Club Cir Brunswick GA 31525‐2049 scottsmith0320@yahoo.com (828)476‐1977

1 Watts Susan interior designer 38040407 SpaceCRAFT International 15‐1/2 Tanglewood Road St Simons Island GA 31522 swatts@spacecraftintl.com (404) 402‐5552

1 Saunders Linda Allied Andersen Windows and Doors 48 Oak Forest Drive Charleston SC 29407 linda.saunders@andersencorp.com 843‐737‐3830

2 Schoettle Steve Allied Sea Island Forge 100 Brunswick Ave St Simons Island GA 31522 steve@seaislandforge.com 912‐222‐6435

Office Manager Terri Dawsey terridawsey@brysonarchitect.com
Office Manager Bryson Architect admin@brysonarchitect.com
Office Manager Laure Dowling lauredowling@brysonarchitect.com
Office Manager Ussery Rule sgamble@urarch.com

Official Email AIAGoldenIsles@gmail.com


